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Dublin, 19 – 20 April 2011
	Surname
	First Name
	Company
	e-mail
	Represent

	Le Devendec
	Marc
	ECO
	ledevendec@ero.dk
	ECO

	Janiczek
	Thomas
	Austrian Regulatory Authority for Broadcasting and Telecommunications (RTR-GmbH)
	reisestelle@rtr.at
	Austria

	Van der Gracht
	Patrick
	Flemish Community, Department Culture, Youth, Sport and Media
	patrick.vandergracht@cjsm.vlaanderen.be
	Belgium

	Jancula Bauer
	Julijana
	HAKOM
	julijana.jancula@hakom.hr
	Croatia

	Vlahovic
	Danijel
	HAKOM
	danijel.vlahovic@hakom.hr
	Croatia

	NOVAKOVA
	Jaroslava
	CTO
	novakovaj@ctu.cz
	Czech Republic

	PAVELKA
	Cenek
	CTO-CMI
	cpavelka@cmi.cz
	Czech Republic

	Soukenka
	Radim
	Soukenka.cz
	mail@soukenka.cz
	WorldDMB Forum

	Kristensen
	Jeppe Tanderup
	National IT and Telecom Agency, Denmark
	jetk@itst.dk
	Denmark

	Juurakko
	Suvi
	Finnish Communications Regulatory Authority
	suvi.juurakko@ficora.fi
	Finland

	Guitot
	Jean Jacques
	ANFR
	guitot@anfr.fr
	France

	Bilz
	Wolfgang
	Shure Europe GmbH
	Bilz_Wolfgang@shure.de
	Shure; ETSI STF386

	Dr. Beutler
	Roland
	Südwestrundfunk
	Roland.Beutler@swr.de
	Germany

	Dr. Wilzeck
	Andreas
	Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG
	andreas@wilzeck.de
	Consortial Lead of C-PMSE Project

	Ernst
	Frank
	beyerdynamic GmbH & Co KG
	f.ernst@beyerdynamic.de
	Consortial Lead of C-PMSE Project

	Joachim
	Gereon
	Ibiquity Digital (HD RADIO)
	joachim@ibiquity.com
	Ibiquity Digital

	Lehnert
	Joachim
	Landeszentrale für Medien und Kommunikation (LMK)
	lehnert@lmk-online.de
	German DRM Platform

	Pfaffinger
	Kerstin
	IRT
	kerstin.pfaffinger@irt.de
	Germany

	Rolly
	Ute
	Media Broadcast GmbH
	ute.rolly@media-broadcast.com
	Germany

	Wolf
	Helmut
	Bundesnetzagentur
	helmut.wolf@bnetza.de
	Germany

	Balint
	Iren
	National Media and Infocommunications Authority Hungary
	balint.iren@nmhh.hu
	Hungary

	Kissne-Akli
	Maria
	National Media- and Infocommunications Authority
	kissne@nmhh.hu
	Hungary

	Coughlan
	Joseph
	ComReg
	joseph.coughlan@comreg.ie
	Ireland

	HInchy
	Rory
	DCENR
	rory.hinchy@dcenr.gov.ie
	Ireland

	Moran
	Peter
	ComReg
	peter.moran@comreg.ie
	Ireland

	Sheahan
	Emer
	RTE
	emer.sheahan@rte.ie
	Ireland

	Ardito
	Luigi
	Qualcomm
	lardito@qualcomm.com
	Qualcomm

	Wolter
	Hanns
	Club DAB Italia
	wolter@dab.it
	WorldDMB and Club DAB Italia

	Rencis
	Juris
	Electronic Communications Office
	juris.rencis@esd.lv
	Latvia

	Rischette
	Claude
	Institut Luxembourgeois de Régulation (ILR)
	claude.rischette@ilr.lu
	Luxembourg

	Kroon
	Mark
	Radio Communications Agency Netherlands
	mark.kroon@agentschaptelecom.nl
	Netherlands

	Zijdenbos
	Marc
	Radio Communications Agency Netherlands
	marc.zijdenbos@agentschaptelecom.nl
	Netherlands

	Stig
	Johannessen
	Norwgian Post and Telecommunications Authority
	sjo@npt.no
	Norway

	Niewiadomski
	Daniel
	National Institute of Telecommunications
	dniewiadomski@il.wroc.pl
	Poland

	Więcek
	Dariusz
	National Institute of Telecommunications
	d.wiecek@il.wroc.pl
	Poland

	OLIVEIRA
	ANTONIO
	ICP-ANACOM
	antonio.oliveira@anacom.pt
	Portugal

	Andrei
	Liliana
	ANCOM
	liliana.andrei@ancom.org.ro
	Romania

	ANDREI
	LILIANA
	ANCOM
	liliana.andrei@ancom.org.ro
	Romania

	TANASE
	LAURENTIU
	ANCOM
	laurentiu.tanase@ancom.org.ro
	Romania

	Dvorkovich
	Alexander
	GRFC
	a_dvork@niircom.ru
	Russian Federation

	Irtyuga
	Vladimir
	GRFC
	virtuga@mail.ru
	Russian Federation

	Koroleva
	Tatiana
	RADIO RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE (NIIR)
	koroleva-niir@mail.ru
	Russian Federation

	Lashkevich
	Andrey
	RADIO RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE (NIIR)
	andreyich@rambler.ru
	Russian Federation

	Felix
	Marian
	VUS, n.o.
	felix@vus.sk
	Slovak Republic

	Herbrik
	Michal
	Telecommunications Regulatory Authority of the Slovak Republic
	michal.herbrik@teleoff.gov.sk
	Slovak Republic

	Hreus
	Miroslav
	Telecommunications Regulatory Authority of the Slovak Republic
	miroslav.hreus@teleoff.gov.sk
	Slovak Republic

	Funa
	Igor
	APEK
	igor.funa@apek.si
	Slovenia

	Hatibovic Sehic
	Amela
	The Swedish Post and Telecom Agency
	amela.hatibovic-sehic@pts.se
	Sweden

	Pettersson
	Percy
	Raspect
	percy.pettersson@raspect.se
	WorldDMB Forum

	Ratkaj
	Darko
	European Broadcasting Union
	ratkaj@ebu.ch
	EBU

	Vogel
	Heinz
	OFCOM
	heinz.vogel@bakom.admin.ch
	Switzerland

	Cornell
	Lindsay
	BBC
	lindsay.cornell@bbc.co.uk
	Digital Radio Mondiale (DRM) Consortium

	Hate
	Michael
	BBC World Service
	mike.hate@btinternet.com
	United Kingdom

	James
	Martin
	Ofcom
	martin.james@ofcom.org.uk
	United Kingdom

	John
	Vaughan
	OFCOM
	vaughan.john@ofcom.org.uk
	Secretary of FM PT45

	Laflin
	Nigel
	BBC
	nigel.laflin@bbc.co.uk
	Chairman of FM PT45

	Ripley
	Stephen
	OFCOM UK
	steve.ripley@ofcom.org.uk
	United Kingdom

	Spells
	Geoffrey
	Babcock Communications
	geoffspells@btconnect.com
	United Kingdom


